## TOWN OF MUNSTER RESOLUTION 2152

## A RESOLUTION EXTENDING RESOLUTION 2147: AUTHORIZING AN INTERIM TOWN MANAGER

WHEREAS, The Munster Town Council approved Resolutions 2126, 2127, 2135, 2140, and 2147 on February 6, 2024, February 20, 2024, July 15, 2024, November 7, 2024, and December 16, 2024, respectively, naming Patricia Abbott as the Interim Town Manager, and

WHEREAS, Council has identified and entered into an agreement with a permanent Town Manager, and,

WHEREAS, Council acknowledges that a transition period is necessary to support the onboarding of the new Town Manager and to ensure a smooth handover of responsibilities, and

WHEREAS, Council believes it to be in the best interests of the Town to have Controller Patricia Abbott continue serving as the Interim Town Manager to assist during this transition period, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Munster Town Council hereby extends the provisions of Resolution 2147 through May 23, 2025.

Adopted and Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Munster this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April 2025, by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_ in favor and \_\_\_\_\_ opposed.

Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana, Lake County, Indiana

George Shinkan, President

ATTEST:

Wendy Mis, Clerk-Treasurer, Town of Munster